01/11
01/12
01/13
01/14
01/15
01/16
01/17

01/18
01/19
01/20
01/21
01/22
01/23
01/24

01/25
01/26
01/27
01/28
01/29
01/30
01/31

02/01
02/02
02/03
02/04
02/05
02/06
02/07

02/08
02/09
02/10
02/11
02/12
02/13
02/14

02/15
02/16
02/17
02/18

02/19

Romans 15:13-33
Psalm 17:1-15
Deuteronomy 22:1-12
Genesis 18:16-19:29
Deuteronomy 23:9-25
Deuteronomy 24:1-22
Deuteronomy 25:1-16

Hebrews 8:1-13
Psalm 18:1-15

Psalm 18:16-29
Genesis 21:1-21
Psalm 18:30-50
Deuteronomy 26:1-19
Deuteronomy 27:1-13

Hebrews 9:1-10

Psalm 19:1-14
Deuteronomy 27:14-26
Genesis 22:1-19
Deuteronomy 28:1-14
Deuteronomy 28:15-31
Deuteronomy 28:32-46

Hebrews 9:11-28

Psalm 20:1-9
Deuteronomy 28:47-57
Genesis 23:1-2; 24:1-67
Deuteronomy 28:58-68
Deuteronomy 29:1-18
Deuteronomy 29:19-29

Hebrews 10:1-18

Psalm 21:1-13
Deuteronomy 30:1-14
Genesis 25:1-24
Deuteronomy 30:15-20
Deuteronomy 31:1-13
Deuteronomy 31:14-22

Hebrews 10:19-25
Psalm 22:1-21
Hebrews 10:26-39
Genesis 27:1-45

WNI? For You to Minister Powerfully!
A Prayer for Protection

Caring for Other’s Things

The LORD’s Judgment and Mercy
Cleanliness of the Camp
Safeguarding Life

Fairness and Mercy

Living the Upgrade - Better Covenant
Praise for Deliverance, Part 1

Praise for Deliverance, Part 2

The Promised Child is Born

Praise for Deliverance, Part 3

Offering First Fruits

Curses of Mount Ebal, Part 1

Better Sacrifice, Part 1

The Works and the Word of God
Curses of Mount Ebal, Part 2
Abraham’s Test of Faith

Blessings of Mount Gerazim
Consequences of Disobedience, Part 1
Consequences of Disobedience, Part 2

Better Sacrifice, Part 2

Prayer for Victory Over Enemies
Consequences of Disobedience, Part 3
Isaac and Rebekah

Consequences of Disobedience, Part 4
Covenant with Moab, Part1

Covenant with Moab, Part 2

Better Sacrifice, Part 3
Praise for Deliverance
Restoration Promised
Esau and Jacob
Choose Life!

Moses’ Last Counsel
Israel Will Fall Away

Better Way to Live

A Cry of Anguish (Prophetic of Jesus)
A Terrifying Thing...

Rebekah and Jacob’s Trick

ASH WEDNESDAY SERVICE AT 7:00 PM

Deuteronomy 31:23-30 Joshuais Commissioned

02/20
02/21

02/22
02/23
02/24
02/25
02/26
02/27
02/28

03/01
03/02
03/03
03/04
03/05
03/06
03/07

03/08
03/09
03/10
03/11
03/12
03/13
03/14

03/15
03/16
03/17
03/18
03/19
03/20
03/21

03/22
03/23
03/24
03/25
03/26
03/27
03/28

03/29

03/30
03/31

Deuteronomy 32:1-14
Deuteronomy 32:15-29

Hebrews 11:1-19
Deuteronomy 32:30-52
Psalm 22:22-31
Genesis 27:46-28:22
Deuteronomy 33:1-12
Deuteronomy 33:13-29
Deuteronomy 34:1-12

Hebrews 11:20-40
Psalm 23:1-6

Ruth 1:1-5
Genesis 29:1-30
Ruth 1:6-18

Ruth 1:19-22

Ruth 2:1-13

Hebrews 12:1-17
Psalm 24:1-10

Ruth 2:14-23
Genesis 29:31-31:53
Ruth 3:1-18

Ruth 4:1-12

Ruth 4:13-22

Hebrews 12:18-29
Psalm 25:1-11
Psalm 25:12-22
Genesis 32:1-32
Habakkuk 1:1-5
Habakkuk 1:6-11
Habakkuk 1:12-2:1

Hebrews 13:1-13
Psalm 26:1-12
Habakkuk 2:2-5
Habakkuk 2:6-14
Habakkuk 2:15-20
Habakkuk 3:1-9
Habakkuk 3:10-19

Hebrews 13:12-24
PALM SUNDAY

John 12:1-11
John 12:20-36

The Song of Moses, Part 1
The Song of Moses, Part 2

Miracle Working Faith, Part 1
The Song of Moses, Part 3

A Psalm of Praise

Jacob Meets His God

The Blessing of Moses, Part 1
The Blessing of Moses, Part 2
The Death of Moses

Miracle Working Faith, Part 2

The LORD is My Shepherd

Naomi Widowed

Jacob in Haran

Ruth’s Loyalty to Naomi

Naomi and Ruth Return to Bethlehem
Ruth Meets Boaz

Better Race

Let the King of Glory Enter!

Ruth Gleans in the Field

Jacob’s Family

Ruth and Boaz at the Threshing Floor
Boaz Redeems Ruth

Ruth and Boaz Marry

Better Mountain

Prayer for Protection Guidance
Prayer for Pardon

Jacob’s New Name

Habakkuk’s Prayer

The LORD Answers

Habakkuk’s Second Prayer

Better Love

Prayer for Vindication and Protection
The LORD Answers Again

Woe to the Chaldeans, Part 1

Woe to the Chaldeans, Part 2
Habakkuk’s Final Prayer

Habakkuk Rejoices in the LORD

Better Shepherd, Better Praise
HOLY WEEK

Mary of Bethany Anoints Jesus
Jesus Speaks of His Death



Weekly Meeting Times
i _':i Sundays
"~ 9:00am Traditional Worship Service

% 6:00 pm

~
¥ & 6:00 pm
b

10:30 am Contemporary Worship Service
Bible Study, 1 & 2 Samuel

Wednesdays

5: 5:45pm  Timothy Team, Tiny Tims, Youth, Parents

Adult Class: The Book of Genesis!

For more information about weekly gathering times, special
events, or other ways to get connected, please visit our website
or call the church office.

Monthly Memory Verses

January: Jeremiah 32:17
Ah, Lord God! You Yourself made the heavens and earth by Your great
power and with Your outstretched arm. Nothing is too difficult for You!

February: Hebrews 10:24-25

And let us consider how to stir up one another to love and good works,
®not neglecting to meet together, as is the habit of some, but encouraging
one another, and all the more as you see the Day drawing near.

March: Hebrews 12:1-2

Therefore, since we also have such a large cloud of witnesses surrounding
us, let us lay aside every hindrance and the sin that so easily ensnares us.
Let us run with endurance the race that lies before us, *keeping our eyes
on Jesus, the pioneer and perfecter of our faith. For the joy that lay before
Him, He endured the cross, despising the shame, and sat down at the right
hand of the throne of God.
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- will reflect our study in Genesis.

For the beginning of January, we are continuing our series
Nothing is Impossible! We are answering the question, “What’s
Not Impossible with God?!” By mid-January we resume our
series in the book of Hebrews: “Better Than” - Living the
Upgrade! This will carry us through the end of this quarter on
Palm Sunday, March 29. We will also complete our reading
through Deuteronomy, the Old Testament book most reflected
in the book of Hebrews. Again, on Mondays we will read a Psalm,
and each Wednesday when we have Timothy Team, our reading
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Take a few moments to answer these questions in your journal
or notebook based on our reading for the day:

e What does it tell me about God?

e What is God saying to me?

e What is God asking me to do?

e For what am | thankful today?

Share your answers with family and/or friends. Encourage and
pray for one another. Come worship and grow with us!

01/01 Psalm 148:1-14 NEW YEAR’S DAY

01/02 Isaiah 60:1-6 Arise, Shine, Your Light Has Come!

01/03 Hebrews 2:10-18 Bringing Many Sons to Glory

01/04 Matthew 2:1-12 EPIPHANY SUNDAY! What’s Not Impossible?
To Recover from Hurts, Habits, Hang-ups

01/05 Psalm 16:1-11 Confidence in the Lord

01/06 Deuteronomy 18:9-22 A Prophet Like Moses

01/07 Deuteronomy 19:1-21 A Set of Laws

01/08 Deuteronomy 20:1-20 Rules for War

01/09 Deuteronomy 21:15-23 Domestic Relations

01/10 Ephesians 3:14-21 Prayer to Strengthen the Church



