

01/11	Romans 15:13-33	WNI? For You to Minister Powerfully!	02/20	Deuteronomy 32:1-14	The Song of Moses, Part 1
01/12	Psalm 17:1-15	A Prayer for Protection	02/21	Deuteronomy 32:15-29	The Song of Moses, Part 2
01/13	Deuteronomy 22:1-12	Caring for Other's Things	02/22	Hebrews 11:1-19	Miracle Working Faith, Part 1
01/14	Genesis 18:16-19:29	The LORD's Judgment and Mercy	02/23	Deuteronomy 32:30-52	The Song of Moses, Part 3
01/15	Deuteronomy 23:9-25	Cleanliness of the Camp	02/24	Psalm 22:22-31	A Psalm of Praise
01/16	Deuteronomy 24:1-22	Safeguarding Life	02/25	Genesis 27:46-28:22	Jacob Meets His God
01/17	Deuteronomy 25:1-16	Fairness and Mercy	02/26	Deuteronomy 33:1-12	The Blessing of Moses, Part 1
01/18	Hebrews 8:1-13	Living the Upgrade - Better Covenant	02/27	Deuteronomy 33:13-29	The Blessing of Moses, Part 2
01/19	Psalm 18:1-15	Praise for Deliverance, Part 1	02/28	Deuteronomy 34:1-12	The Death of Moses
01/20	Psalm 18:16-29	Praise for Deliverance, Part 2	03/01	Hebrews 11:20-40	Miracle Working Faith, Part 2
01/21	Genesis 21:1-21	The Promised Child is Born	03/02	Psalm 23:1-6	The LORD is My Shepherd
01/22	Psalm 18:30-50	Praise for Deliverance, Part 3	03/03	Ruth 1:1-5	Naomi Widowed
01/23	Deuteronomy 26:1-19	Offering First Fruits	03/04	Genesis 29:1-30	Jacob in Haran
01/24	Deuteronomy 27:1-13	Curses of Mount Ebal, Part 1	03/05	Ruth 1:6-18	Ruth's Loyalty to Naomi
01/25	Hebrews 9:1-10	Better Sacrifice, Part 1	03/06	Ruth 1:19-22	Naomi and Ruth Return to Bethlehem
01/26	Psalm 19:1-14	The Works and the Word of God	03/07	Ruth 2:1-13	Ruth Meets Boaz
01/27	Deuteronomy 27:14-26	Curses of Mount Ebal, Part 2	03/08	Hebrews 12:1-17	Better Race
01/28	Genesis 22:1-19	Abraham's Test of Faith	03/09	Psalm 24:1-10	Let the King of Glory Enter!
01/29	Deuteronomy 28:1-14	Blessings of Mount Gerazim	03/10	Ruth 2:14-23	Ruth Gleans in the Field
01/30	Deuteronomy 28:15-31	Consequences of Disobedience, Part 1	03/11	Genesis 29:31-31:53	Jacob's Family
01/31	Deuteronomy 28:32-46	Consequences of Disobedience, Part 2	03/12	Ruth 3:1-18	Ruth and Boaz at the Threshing Floor
02/01	Hebrews 9:11-28	Better Sacrifice, Part 2	03/13	Ruth 4:1-12	Boaz Redeems Ruth
02/02	Psalm 20:1-9	Prayer for Victory Over Enemies	03/14	Ruth 4:13-22	Ruth and Boaz Marry
02/03	Deuteronomy 28:47-57	Consequences of Disobedience, Part 3	03/15	Hebrews 12:18-29	Better Mountain
02/04	Genesis 23:1-2; 24:1-67	Isaac and Rebekah	03/16	Psalm 25:1-11	Prayer for Protection Guidance
02/05	Deuteronomy 28:58-68	Consequences of Disobedience, Part 4	03/17	Psalm 25:12-22	Prayer for Pardon
02/06	Deuteronomy 29:1-18	Covenant with Moab, Part 1	03/18	Genesis 32:1-32	Jacob's New Name
02/07	Deuteronomy 29:19-29	Covenant with Moab, Part 2	03/19	Habakkuk 1:1-5	Habakkuk's Prayer
02/08	Hebrews 10:1-18	Better Sacrifice, Part 3	03/20	Habakkuk 1:6-11	The LORD Answers
02/09	Psalm 21:1-13	Praise for Deliverance	03/21	Habakkuk 1:12-2:1	Habakkuk's Second Prayer
02/10	Deuteronomy 30:1-14	Restoration Promised	03/22	Hebrews 13:1-13	Better Love
02/11	Genesis 25:1-24	Esau and Jacob	03/23	Psalm 26:1-12	Prayer for Vindication and Protection
02/12	Deuteronomy 30:15-20	Choose Life!	03/24	Habakkuk 2:2-5	The LORD Answers Again
02/13	Deuteronomy 31:1-13	Moses' Last Counsel	03/25	Habakkuk 2:6-14	Woe to the Chaldeans, Part 1
02/14	Deuteronomy 31:14-22	Israel Will Fall Away	03/26	Habakkuk 2:15-20	Woe to the Chaldeans, Part 2
02/15	Hebrews 10:19-25	Better Way to Live	03/27	Habakkuk 3:1-9	Habakkuk's Final Prayer
02/16	Psalm 22:1-21	A Cry of Anguish (Prophetic of Jesus)	03/28	Habakkuk 3:10-19	Habakkuk Rejoices in the LORD
02/17	Hebrews 10:26-39	A Terrifying Thing...	03/29	Hebrews 13:12-24	Better Shepherd, Better Praise
02/18	Genesis 27:1-45	Rebekah and Jacob's Trick	PALM SUNDAY		HOLY WEEK
ASH WEDNESDAY SERVICE AT 7:00 PM					
02/19	Deuteronomy 31:23-30	Joshua is Commissioned	03/30	John 12:1-11	Mary of Bethany Anoints Jesus
			03/31	John 12:20-36	Jesus Speaks of His Death

Weekly Meeting Times

Sundays

- 9:00 am Traditional Worship Service
- 10:30 am Contemporary Worship Service
- 6:00 pm Bible Study, 1 & 2 Samuel

Wednesdays

- 5:45 pm Timothy Team, Tiny Tims, Youth, Parents
- 6:00 pm Adult Class: The Book of Genesis!

For more information about weekly gathering times, special events, or other ways to get connected, please visit our website or call the church office.

Monthly Memory Verses

January: Jeremiah 32:17

Ah, Lord God! You Yourself made the heavens and earth by Your great power and with Your outstretched arm. Nothing is too difficult for You!

February: Hebrews 10:24-25

And let us consider how to stir up one another to love and good works,
²⁵not neglecting to meet together, as is the habit of some, but encouraging one another, and all the more as you see the Day drawing near.

March: Hebrews 12:1-2

Therefore, since we also have such a large cloud of witnesses surrounding us, let us lay aside every hindrance and the sin that so easily ensnares us. Let us run with endurance the race that lies before us, ²keeping our eyes on Jesus, the pioneer and perfecter of our faith. For the joy that lay before Him, He endured the cross, despising the shame, and sat down at the right hand of the throne of God.



1604 Pointer Trail | Van Buren, AR 72956
479.474.6424 | office@heritage.church | heritage.church

Bible Reading Plan

For the beginning of January, we are continuing our series **Nothing is Impossible!** We are answering the question, "What's Not Impossible with God?!" By mid-January we resume our series in the book of **Hebrews: "Better Than" – Living the Upgrade!** This will carry us through the end of this quarter on **Palm Sunday, March 29.** We will also complete our reading through Deuteronomy, the Old Testament book most reflected in the book of Hebrews. Again, on Mondays we will read a Psalm, and each Wednesday when we have Timothy Team, our reading will reflect our study in **Genesis.**

Take a few moments to answer these questions in your journal or notebook based on our reading for the day:

- What does it tell me about God?
- What is God saying to me?
- What is God asking me to do?
- For what am I thankful today?

Share your answers with family and/or friends. Encourage and pray for one another. Come worship and grow with us!

Heritage Church DAILY BIBLE READINGS FIRST QUARTER, 2026

01/01 Psalm 148:1-14

01/02 Isaiah 60:1-6

01/03 Hebrews 2:10-18

01/04 Matthew 2:1-12

01/05 Psalm 16:1-11

01/06 Deuteronomy 18:9-22

01/07 Deuteronomy 19:1-21

01/08 Deuteronomy 20:1-20

01/09 Deuteronomy 21:15-23

01/10 Ephesians 3:14-21

NEW YEAR'S DAY

Arise, Shine, Your Light Has Come!

Bringing Many Sons to Glory

EPIPHANY SUNDAY! What's Not Impossible? To Recover from Hurts, Habits, Hang-ups

Confidence in the Lord

A Prophet Like Moses

A Set of Laws

Rules for War

Domestic Relations

Prayer to Strengthen the Church